
            

    Rother Vale Ward – Treeton, Catcliffe & Waverley 

 

Housing Surgery Dates. 

 

Please note the times of the surgeries are from 10.00am until 11.30am 

 

The housing surgery is an opportunity to meet your Housing Officer and discuss any 

issues associated with your council tenancy or other council tenancies. 

 

Wednesday 22nd September 2021 at The Reading Rooms, Treeton. 

Wednesday 29th September 2021 at Chapel Walk Community Centre, Catcliffe. 

Wednesday 6th October 2021 at The Reading Rooms, Treeton. 

Wednesday 13th October 2021 at Chapel Walk Community Centre, Catcliffe. 

Wednesday 20th October 2021 at The Reading Rooms, Treeton. 

Wednesday 27th October 2021 at Chapel Walk Community Centre, Catcliffe. 

Wednesday 3rd November 2021 at The Reading Rooms, Treeton. 

Wednesday 10th November 2021 at Chapel Walk Community Centre, Catcliffe. 

Wednesday 17th November 2021   at The Reading Rooms, Treeton. 

Wednesday 24th November 2021, please note no surgery this week. 

Wednesday 1st December 2021   at The Reading Rooms, Treeton. 

Wednesday 8th December 2021 at Chapel Walk Community Centre, Catcliffe. 

Wednesday 15th December 2021 at The Reading Rooms, Treeton. 

Wednesday 22nd December 2021, please note no surgery this week. 

Wednesday 29th December 2021, please note no surgery this week. 

Wednesday 5th January 2022 at Chapel Walk Community Centre, Catcliffe. 

Wednesday 12th January 2022 at The Reading Rooms, Treeton. 

Wednesday 19th January 2022 at Chapel Walk Community Centre, Catcliffe. 

Wednesday 26th January 2022 at The Reading Rooms, Treeton. 

 

Please note you can report issues directly to the council online via the Rotherham 

Borough Council website  www.rotherham.gov.uk or by telephoning us on 01709 

336009. Streetpride is 01709 336003 & Council Tax & Housing Benefits are 01709 

33006.  

 

Addresses for the surgeries are as follows:  

The Reading Rooms, 21 Front St, Treeton, S60 5QP   

Chapel Walk, Frederick Street, Catcliffe, S60 5TT 

 

 

Covid guidelines must be adhered to whilst at the surgeries. 

 

Please note due to unforeseen circumstances sometimes the surgeries can be 

changed or cancelled at short notice. 

 

http://www.rotherham.gov.uk/

